
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 11 September 2022

P 5 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DOING LIFE 1 Last start winner RIC, 04/09/2022, R4, P 1P 3P 4P 5/3P. Moran 551469 2/1190

 2 ZIPPING SHIFTY Last start winner RIC, 07/09/2022, R1, P 1P 2P 8P 5/4T. Simmons 551268 1/0112

 3 WOODSTOCK WONDER Last start placegetter WAG, 26/08/2022, R6, P 2P 2P 2P 5/4J. Osborne 542834 1/0180

 4 BANEBRIDGE Last start placegetter GOS, 06/09/2022, R12, P 2P 3P 1P 5/4G. Duggan 552145 1/0166

 5 LITTLE NINJA Last start placegetter RIC, 07/08/2022, R11, P 3P 7P 1P 5/4B. Spackman 549280 2/0134

 6 BILLY CREED Last start placegetter RIC, 07/09/2022, R3, P 2P 1Y 2P 5/4J. Simpson 553059 1/0128

 7 MY CALL GALAH 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 04/09/2022, R8, P 3P 4P 4Y 5/4W. King 543530 1/0123

 8 VILLAINOUS GIRL 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 04/09/2022, R7, P 3P 4P 6Y 5/4W. King 537335 1/0103

 9 ALITA WAVE Last start Provincial winner BAT, 29/08/2022, R5, P 1P 6P 1P 5/4V. Sultana 548196 3/0231

 10 EYE ROLL SLOY Weighted points score RIC, 04/09/2022, R5, P 5P 1P 1P 5/2V. Sultana 549281 3/2212

 11 HIS ALL THAT Weighted points score MAT, 05/09/2022, R4, P 6P 1P 7P 5/3A. Byrnes 544709 2/1177

 12 LETHAL LION Weighted points score RIC, 02/09/2022, R3, P 5P 3P 1P 5/4A. Durham 546742 1/0160

 13 BLUE LIPSTICK Weighted points score RIC, 07/09/2022, R7, P 6P 6P 4P 5/3A. Wade 525612 3/1159

 14 BARNEY BIG EARS Weighted points score DAP, 01/09/2022, R4, P 2P 5P 6P 5/3B. Harmey 542909 2/1159

 15 RUSSIAN INN Weighted points score BUL, 21/06/2022, R7, P 6P 4Y 3P 5/4A. Bell 539950 3/0145

 16 DANA BIG PETE Weighted points score YNG, 07/09/2022, R4, Y 4Y 3P 3P 5/3M. Newham 535129 3/1140

 17 ZULU SPARROW Weighted points score RIC, 07/09/2022, R6, P 7P 5P 5P 5/4D. Swain 543293 1/0138

 18 REEL 'EM SOOTIE Weighted points score MAT, 05/09/2022, R5, P 6P 3P 5P 5/3A. Byrnes 540251 3/1135

 19 ZIPPING ZUMA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 07/09/2022, R8, P 7P 5P 3P 5/4S. Simonetta 544686 1/0129

 20 STORMIN' NORMAN Weighted points score BAT, 05/09/2022, R8, P 5P 5P 2P 5/2M. Cortis 533021 3/2123

 21 TURBO TUXEDO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/09/2022, R9, P 5P 8P 6P 5/4R. Thomas 528741 1/0105

 22 CENTODIECI 2 Weighted points score TAR, 07/09/2022, R10, P 7P 3P 4P 5/4B. Austin 544369 1/0105

 23 BUGATTI COMMANDO Weighted points score RIC, 07/09/2022, R9, P 4P 3P 6Y 5/2J. Davis 546274 3/2105

 24 UNIQUE STREAK 2 Weighted points score GOS, 06/09/2022, R8, P 4P 5C 4P 5/2A. Proctor 546842 3/2102

 25 GOLSPIE MODEL Weighted points score RIC, 04/09/2022, R8, P 4P 4P 5P 5/3K. Waddington 494263 2/199

 26 PARALLEL REALITY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 29/07/2022, R4, P 8P 7P 7P 5/2M. Wotton 520459 3/296

 27 LAUPER Weighted points score RIC, 04/09/2022, R7, P 6P 7P 8P 5/3A. Wade 529745 2/196

 28 LADY ON FIRE 3 Weighted points score RIC, 02/09/2022, R6, P 4P 6P 6P 5/3R. Polidano 534533 2/190

 29 BUGATTI SPIRAL Weighted points score RIC, 07/09/2022, R12, P 7P 7P 4P 5/2J. Davis 546273 3/281

1 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Thursday,  8 September 2022 - 07:37 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 11 September 2022

P 5 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 30 MAYHEM FOLLOWED 2 Weighted points score RIC, 19/08/2022, R9, P 8P 8P 3P 5/3M. Wotton 520462 2/178

 31 EFFECT ON ME 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/07/2022, R6, P 5P 7P 8Y 5/2N. Auld 544979 3/277

 32 FAY'S DAY OFF 1 Weighted points score RIC, 04/09/2022, R11, P 7P 6P 4P 5/2F. Wotton 526404 3/275

 33 RITZA PATCH 3 Weighted points score RIC, 02/09/2022, R6, P 6P 6P 6P 5/4R. Polidano 539015 1/066

 34 KNIGHTED FOXY Weighted points score RIC, 07/09/2022, R6, P 8P 5P 8Y 5/3W. Knibbs 540038 3/164

 35 SOOK LA Weighted points score RIC, 02/09/2022, R12, P 8P 7P 7Y 5/4W. Knibbs 535377 1/062

 36 BUGATTI LEAP Weighted points score RIC, 07/09/2022, R8, P 8P 4Y 8P 5/4J. Davis 540914 1/049
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RIC Sunday, 11 September 2022
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 1 SHE'S SO BRIGHT Last start placegetter GOS, 06/09/2022, R3, P 3P 3P 7P 5/4L. Azzopardi 548790 1/0124

 2 LANA INTENTION Weighted points score WPK, 07/09/2022, R7, P 4P 4C 1P 5/2A. Bell 551544 3/2227

 3 ZIPPING KAREN Weighted points score WPK, 07/09/2022, R4, P 5P 1P 4P 5/4J. Finn 551280 3/0177

 4 BLUE INTENTION Weighted points score WPK, 07/09/2022, R9, P 7P 5C 2P 5/4A. Bell 551537 1/0169

 5 ZIPPING HIGHLAND Weighted points score WPK, 31/08/2022, R10, P 6P 3P 7P 5/4M. Hardman 552100 1/0135

 6 XAVI BALE Weighted points score WPK, 07/09/2022, R4, P 7P 2C 8P 5/4A. Durham 538680 3/0125

 7 FIRKIN Weighted points score YNG, 07/09/2022, R7, Y 2Y 6P 3P 5/4R. Camilleri 539432 1/0119

 8 OUR BETTY Weighted points score WPK, 07/09/2022, R9, P 5P 4P 5P 5/4S. Scuglia 534126 2/0117

 9 LADY ON FIRE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 02/09/2022, R6, P 4P 6P 6P 5/4R. Polidano 534533 2/090

 10 SOPHIE'S WILL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 02/09/2022, R6, P 7P 5P 8P 5/4A. Marshall 534534 1/069

 11 RITZA PATCH 1 Weighted points score RIC, 02/09/2022, R6, P 6P 6P 6P 5/4R. Polidano 539015 1/066

 12 ZIPPING NEUTRON Last start Provincial winner WPK, 07/09/2022, R1, P 1P 2P 7C M/1M. Hardman 552101 1/0102

 13 FAT PIZZA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 04/09/2022, R3, P 2P 3P 3P M/1N. Kilner 547343 0/0114

 14 ANOTHER FAY 2 Weighted points score WPK, 07/09/2022, R1, P 4P 5P 6P M/1S. Francis 536369 0/060
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 1 CORLESS CRAZY Last start winner DAP, 01/09/2022, R9, P 1P 2P 1P 1/2T. Corless 532707 21/19396

 2 FASCINATE DONALD Last start winner RIC, 28/08/2022, R10, P 1P 1P 1P 1/2B. Davis 543674 9/8390

 3 AMBROSIA TUX Last start winner RIC, 04/09/2022, R12, P 1P 3P 1P 1/2B. King 545570 9/8384
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 1 EXTRA SPECIALISM 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 04/09/2022, R12, P 2P 4Y 1Y 2/1/2D. Sultana 562512 8/6282
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 1 MISS BOO Last start placegetter GOS, 06/09/2022, R10, P 3P 6P 2P 3/1/1C. Proctor 530501 6/5297

 2 MR. FLIP FLOP 1 Weighted points score GOS, 06/09/2022, R10, P 5P 1P 5P 3/1/1S. Archer 537172 8/7219

 3 COME AROUND 1 Weighted points score RIC, 04/09/2022, R12, P 4P 1P 6P 3/1/1T. Jansen 522526 19/17171
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 1 VERVE TO EXCEL Last start winner RIC, 02/09/2022, R9, P 1P 1P 3P 4/1/2A. Williams 539594 11/4294
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 1 CRACKLING ROSIE Last start winner RIC, 02/09/2022, R2, P 1P 8P 7P 5/4D. Farrugia 551835 1/075

 2 LITTLE FINGERS 2 Last start placegetter GOS, 06/09/2022, R5, P 2P 2P 3P 5/1G. Duggan 540475 7/4216

 3 AGGIE'S DREAM 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 07/09/2022, R12, P 3P 6P 4P 5/1J. Zammit 548222 4/3171

 4 SUPERSONIC STAR Last start placegetter RIC, 04/09/2022, R10, P 2P 3P 4P 5/3J. Gatt 542265 2/1171

 5 BUGATTI FIERCE Last start placegetter RIC, 07/09/2022, R7, P 2P 3P 6P 5/1M. Knowles 540912 4/3162

 6 COSMIC BILLY Last start placegetter RIC, 07/09/2022, R11, P 2P 2P 5P 5/1J. Zammit 550798 5/4162

 7 MY CALL GALAH 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 04/09/2022, R8, P 3P 4P 4Y 5/4W. King 543530 1/0123

 8 ANOTHER COLDIE Last start placegetter WAG, 26/08/2022, R2, P 3P 6P 5P 5/1J. Osborne 538819 5/4114

 9 INDIGO Last start placegetter RIC, 07/09/2022, R9, P 2P 8P 8P 5/1S. Simonetta 546095 7/4105

 10 VILLAINOUS GIRL 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 04/09/2022, R7, P 3P 4P 6Y 5/4W. King 537335 1/0103

 11 EFFECT ON ME 1 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 07/09/2022, R12, P 5P 7P 8Y 5/2N. Auld 544979 3/277

 12 PRINCESS BUTTONS Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 07/09/2022, R8, P 7P 6P 8P 5/4M. Lee 539130 1/072

 13 REMAS BRONZE Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 07/09/2022, R9, P 7P 7P 6P 5/4M. Lee 528832 1/069

 14 REMA'S GARNET Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 07/09/2022, R10, P 5M 6P 7Y 5/3M. Lee 497210 2/162

 15 OUR MECHANIC Weighted points score GOS, 12/04/2022, R7, P 6P 7C 3C 5/2D. Lewis 536687 7/2291

 16 MOODY BLUES Weighted points score RIC, 07/09/2022, R5, P 6P 2Y 1Y 5/2A. Wade 539606 6/2197

 17 MAX'S IDOL Weighted points score GOS, 17/07/2022, R10, P 8P 6P 3P 5/1J. Rudd 530397 13/7168

 18 ELECTRA PARK Weighted points score RIC, 07/09/2022, R10, P 4P 3P 4P 5/3M. Knowles 540955 2/1147

 19 ZIPPING ZUMA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 07/09/2022, R8, P 7P 5P 3P 5/4S. Simonetta 544686 1/0129

 20 FAKE Weighted points score RIC, 07/09/2022, R7, P 5P 4P 2P 5/2D. Swain 543426 3/2123

 21 LEE KEEPING Weighted points score BAT, 05/09/2022, R4, P 6P 4P 5P 5/1C. Green 541769 5/3123

 22 LIGHTNING JENNY Weighted points score YNG, 07/09/2022, R6, Y 2Y 6P 1P 5/4M. Newham 552368 1/0119

 23 SMART CASH 2 Weighted points score RIC, 07/09/2022, R12, P 6P 4Y 5Y 5/4A. Hunter 543149 6/0115

 24 TILLY'S VISION Weighted points score DAP, 01/09/2022, R3, P 6P 5M 5M 5/1B. Harmey 490085 13/7112

 25 RAISING HELL Weighted points score RIC, 07/09/2022, R6, P 6P 7P 2P 5/4A. Bell 554860 1/0111

 26 VELOCITY ANNA Weighted points score YNG, 07/09/2022, R3, Y 4Y 6P 3Y 5/2M. Newham 499393 4/2111

 27 TURBO TUXEDO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 04/09/2022, R9, P 5P 8P 6P 5/4R. Thomas 528741 1/0105

 28 CENTODIECI 1 Weighted points score TAR, 07/09/2022, R10, P 7P 3P 4P 5/4B. Austin 544369 1/0105

 29 SUNSET SAL 1 Weighted points score GAR, 27/08/2022, R12, P 8P 4P 8P 5/1B. Austin 525245 6/3100

 30 PARALLEL REALITY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 29/07/2022, R4, P 8P 7P 7P 5/2M. Wotton 520459 3/296

 31 VICTORY WINS Weighted points score RIC, 07/09/2022, R8, P 6P 3P 8Y 5/4R. Nicolaou 522484 1/093

8 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Thursday,  8 September 2022 - 07:37 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 11 September 2022
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 32 VICKY'S JET Weighted points score RIC, 07/09/2022, R7, P 7P 5P 1P 5/4M. Lee 537724 1/090

 33 BARTY PARTY 1 Weighted points score GOS, 14/06/2022, R7, P 6P 8P 7P 5/1G. Duggan 536691 8/790

 34 ZELLIE PARK Weighted points score RIS, 03/09/2022, R6, M 6M 7M 6P 5/4M. Knowles 520517 1/089

 35 MISS VOLTAGE Weighted points score DAP, 26/05/2022, R10, P 8P 8P 7P 5/4A. Drapiewski 546728 1/084

 36 LITTLE HILLARY Weighted points score RIC, 07/09/2022, R10, P 8P 8P 6P 5/4N. Auld 544977 1/084

 37 RECONSTRUCT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 07/09/2022, R8, P 4P 7P 6P 5/2P. Boyd 538302 4/284

 38 CALLS FOR CALM Weighted points score BUL, 16/08/2022, R4, P 6P 5P 7P 5/1C. Green 538995 5/481

 39 MAYHEM FOLLOWED 1 Weighted points score RIC, 19/08/2022, R9, P 8P 8P 3P 5/3M. Wotton 520462 2/178

 40 FAY'S DAY OFF 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/09/2022, R11, P 7P 6P 4P 5/2F. Wotton 526404 3/275

 41 JUDGMENT FAY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/09/2022, R11, P 8P 7P 5P 5/1F. Wotton 526409 4/369
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 1 CANYA HORNET Last start placegetter RIC, 07/09/2022, R2, P 3P 2P 3P M/1S. Simonetta 552119 0/0134

 2 BUTCH'S FLICKER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 08/05/2022, R1, Y 7Y 5Y 3Y M/1G. Duggan 540480 0/073

 3 HOPE'S LASS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 04/09/2022, R1, P 7P 3P 7P M/1A. Bell 543556 0/066

 4 PEYTON'S PUZZLE First start M/1D. Lewis 544729 0/00

 5 REAL STEEL First start M/1G. Frazer 556500 0/00

 6 WILD BELLE Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 07/09/2022, R2, P 6P 7P 8P M/1M. Lee 539925 0/044

 7 HOT AUSSIE Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 07/09/2022, R2, P 5P M/1P. Boyd 552494 0/050

 8 LUCAYAN Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 26/08/2022, R1, P 6P M/1R. Tyler 549029 0/042

 9 ALL THAT GLITZ Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 07/09/2022, R1, P 8P M/1J. Grief 553661 0/025

 10 FAY FAY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 04/09/2022, R2, P 8P 5P 5P M/1F. Wotton 528637 0/064

 11 RAVID RUBY Weighted points score RIC, 12/08/2022, R1, P 6P 4Y M/1B. Barnes 552737 0/052

 12 KING PLUTO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 07/09/2022, R2, P 6P 4Y 6Y M/1P. Moran 546734 0/051

 13 LUNA EFFECT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 07/09/2022, R1, P 5P 7P 6P M/1N. Auld 544981 0/050

 14 ELENI ZAN 2 Weighted points score DAP, 25/08/2022, R1, P 7P 5P 7Y M/1B. Harmey 530490 0/048

 15 CORPORAL TRIGGER Weighted points score CAS, 28/04/2022, R2, P (FEL)P 6P M/1M. Wotton 542829 0/042

 16 SMALL STEPS Weighted points score RIC, 04/09/2022, R1, P 7P 7P 8P M/1M. Lee 545596 0/038

 17 TWO MATES Weighted points score RIC, 15/06/2022, R1, P 6P 8Y M/1G. Frazer 551899 0/035

 18 CHERI MOUSE 1 Weighted points score BAT, 05/09/2022, R1, P 6P 8P 8P M/1C. Green 543558 0/033
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 1 GOOD TIME LENNY Last start winner RIC, 28/08/2022, R9, P 1P 3P 1P 1/2R. Tyler 534237 20/12339
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Tot Wins

 1 PRESTON LEE Dropping in grade BUL, 06/09/2022, R9, P 7P 3P 2P 2/1/2R. Tyler 527758 18/14276

 2 STONEY MCBRIDE Weighted points score WPK, 07/09/2022, R6, P 6P 8C 2C 2/1/2S. Simonetta 539797 9/6134
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 1 SURPRISE BABY 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 17/08/2022, R5, P 3C 5C 4P 3/1/2L. Vanderburg 531165 16/4160

 2 MR. FLIP FLOP 2 Weighted points score GOS, 06/09/2022, R10, P 5P 1P 5P 3/1/1S. Archer 537172 8/7219

 3 COME AROUND 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/09/2022, R12, P 4P 1P 6P 3/1/1T. Jansen 522526 19/17171
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 1 PATTAYA PETE Last start placegetter RIC, 02/09/2022, R9, P 3P 1P 1P 4/1/2M. Wotton 542830 5/4225

 2 ROMANTIC STORM Weighted points score RIS, 03/09/2022, R5, Y 3Y 2C 5P 4/1/2G. Borg 526160 17/2290

 3 BUGATTI BLOSSOM Weighted points score RIC, 04/09/2022, R5, P 4P 2P 7P 4/1/1M. Knowles 538986 6/5129
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 1 DOING LIFE 2 Last start winner RIC, 04/09/2022, R4, P 1P 3P 4P 5/3P. Moran 551469 2/1190

 2 LITTLE FINGERS 1 Last start placegetter GOS, 06/09/2022, R5, P 2P 2P 3P 5/1G. Duggan 540475 7/4216

 3 LEAPLING Last start placegetter RIC, 07/09/2022, R5, P 3P 1P 3P 5/1D. Swain 543290 4/3207

 4 AGGIE'S DREAM 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 07/09/2022, R12, P 3P 6P 4P 5/1J. Zammit 548222 4/3171

 5 BOW TIPPY Weighted points score BAT, 25/04/2022, R9, P 7P 2P 7C 5/3S. Albon 532709 8/1213

 6 LOMAX 2 Weighted points score RIC, 07/09/2022, R10, P 7P 2P 1Y 5/4A. Hunter 545073 8/0184

 7 ANOTHER DEBACLE 2 Weighted points score WAG, 26/08/2022, R7, P 5P 2P 2P 5/4J. Osborne 528834 4/0165

 8 NICMAC MAGIC 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/09/2022, R6, P 2P 5P 7P 5/3S. Thornton 532119 8/1141

 9 ALMOST FAMOUS 2 Weighted points score WPK, 07/09/2022, R3, P 6P 6P 4P 5/2S. Simonetta 542917 5/2129

 10 REBELLING 2 Weighted points score BUL, 23/08/2022, R6, P 5P 6P 5P 5/3J. Rudd 535111 5/1117

 11 SMART CASH 1 Weighted points score RIC, 07/09/2022, R12, P 6P 4Y 5Y 5/4A. Hunter 543149 6/0115

 12 SUNSET SAL 2 Weighted points score GAR, 27/08/2022, R12, P 8P 4P 8P 5/1B. Austin 525245 6/3100

 13 BARTY PARTY 2 Weighted points score GOS, 14/06/2022, R7, P 6P 8P 7P 5/1G. Duggan 536691 8/790

 14 RECONSTRUCT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 07/09/2022, R8, P 4P 7P 6P 5/2P. Boyd 538302 4/284

 15 JUDGMENT FAY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 04/09/2022, R11, P 8P 7P 5P 5/1F. Wotton 526409 4/369
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 1 OBSESSIVE DREAMS Last start placegetter RIC, 04/09/2022, R2, P 2P M/1A. Murray 556185 0/0134

 2 SAVED BY ROSE Last start placegetter GOS, 06/09/2022, R1, P 2P 2P 7P M/1M. Dunphy 544773 0/092

 3 FAT PIZZA 3 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 04/09/2022, R3, P

GOS, 30/08/2022, R2, P

GOS, 23/08/2022, R1, P

2P 3P 3P M/1N. Kilner 547343 0/0114

 4 HIDDEN TIME Unplaced after 1 start BUL, 16/08/2022, R2, P 5P M/1P. Gordon 554975 0/050

 5 FAY FAY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/09/2022, R2, P 8P 5P 5P M/1F. Wotton 528637 0/064

 6 KING PLUTO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 07/09/2022, R2, P 6P 4Y 6Y M/1P. Moran 546734 0/051

 7 LUNA EFFECT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 07/09/2022, R1, P 5P 7P 6P M/1N. Auld 544981 0/050

 8 ELENI ZAN 1 Weighted points score DAP, 25/08/2022, R1, P 7P 5P 7Y M/1B. Harmey 530490 0/048

 9 CLOCK WATCHER Weighted points score RIC, 31/08/2022, R3, P 6P 7P M/1J. King 552046 0/039

 10 CHERI MOUSE 2 Weighted points score BAT, 05/09/2022, R1, P 6P 8P 8P M/1C. Green 543558 0/033
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 1 SURPRISE BABY 1 Weighted points score WPK, 03/09/2022, R1, C 3C 5C 4P 3/1/1L. Vanderburg 531165 16/11160
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 1 KNOW JUAN Last start winner RIC, 04/09/2022, R3, P 1P 7P 5/4H. Sarkis 551599 1/096

 2 SLY DUNBAR Last start placegetter WPK, 07/09/2022, R4, P 3P 4P 2P 5/2S. Simonetta 542918 7/2191

 3 HELLO TIGER Last start placegetter RIC, 04/09/2022, R6, P 3P 4P 2P 5/4H. Sarkis 546730 1/0141

 4 NICMAC MAGIC 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 04/09/2022, R6, P 2P 5P 7P 5/1S. Thornton 532119 8/3141

 5 CLADDIN' BOYS Dropping in grade RIC, 02/09/2022, R8, P 6P 3P 4P 5/1T. Vella 539670 9/1216

 6 FLASH HEART 1 Weighted points score WPK, 07/09/2022, R3, P 5P 1P 3P 5/1J. Carruthers 529621 8/3240

 7 MY NAME'S BERNIE Weighted points score RIC, 02/09/2022, R7, P 8P 4P 1P 5/4B. King 545565 6/0228

 8 CLUB MODEL Weighted points score WPK, 03/09/2022, R5, C 5C 2C 4P 5/3S. Morgan 543273 6/2185

 9 LOMAX 1 Weighted points score RIC, 07/09/2022, R10, P 7P 2P 1Y 5/4A. Hunter 545073 8/0184

 10 FROM THE AREA Weighted points score RIC, 04/09/2022, R6, P 4P 2P 7P 5/4J. Grief 539482 3/0177

 11 ANOTHER DEBACLE 1 Weighted points score WAG, 26/08/2022, R7, P 5P 2P 2P 5/2J. Osborne 528834 4/2165

 12 ALMOST FAMOUS 1 Weighted points score WPK, 07/09/2022, R3, P 6P 6P 4P 5/2S. Simonetta 542917 5/2129

 13 REBELLING 1 Weighted points score BUL, 23/08/2022, R6, P 5P 6P 5P 5/1J. Rudd 535111 5/3117

 14 JUST JUAN Weighted points score RIC, 31/08/2022, R8, P 5P 1P 4P 5/4H. Sarkis 551602 1/0110

 15 CENTODIECI 3 Weighted points score TAR, 07/09/2022, R10, P 7P 3P 4P 5/4B. Austin 544369 1/0105

 16 STOLEN JEWELS Weighted points score BAL, 27/01/2021, R11 8P 4P 7P 5/4S. Simonetta 519986 3/0102

 17 UNIQUE STREAK 1 Weighted points score GOS, 06/09/2022, R8, P 4P 5C 4P 5/4A. Proctor 546842 3/0102

 18 LADY ON FIRE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 02/09/2022, R6, P 4P 6P 6P 5/4R. Polidano 534533 2/090

 19 SOPHIE'S WILL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 02/09/2022, R6, P 7P 5P 8P 5/4A. Marshall 534534 1/069

 20 RITZA PATCH 2 Weighted points score RIC, 02/09/2022, R6, P 6P 6P 6P 5/4R. Polidano 539015 1/066
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 1 EBBY HISTORIAN Last start placegetter RIC, 04/09/2022, R3, P 3P M/1M. Eberand 555744 0/0117

 2 FAT PIZZA 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 04/09/2022, R3, P 2P 3P 3P M/1N. Kilner 547343 0/0114

 3 TUSCALOOSA Last start placegetter RIC, 26/08/2022, R2, P 3P 4P 2P M/1H. Sarkis 546733 0/096

 4 TYSON'S FURY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GOS, 23/08/2022, R1, P 5P 6P 2P M/1A. Durham 546736 0/092

 5 EBBY COLLERSON Unplaced after 1 start MAT, 05/09/2022, R1, P 5P M/1M. Eberand 555742 0/050

 6 EBBY FLAME Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 04/09/2022, R3, P 7P M/1M. Eberand 555743 0/033

 7 ANOTHER FAY 1 Weighted points score WPK, 07/09/2022, R1, P 4P 5P 6P M/1S. Francis 536369 0/060

 8 QUEEN LETICIA Weighted points score RIC, 04/09/2022, R3, P 4P 4P 6P M/1H. Sarkis 555448 0/057
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 1 FLASH HEART 2 Weighted points score WPK, 07/09/2022, R3, P 5P 1P 3P 5/3J. Carruthers 529621 8/1240
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